Engine
Engine Models:
John Deere 3029DF
3029TF
Generator Models:
20--40ROZJB
20--40DSEJB
TP-6141 9/01

groups.
Number Significance
This catalog uses a variety of numbering systems. A
description of these follows.
� Group Number: A group consists of parts needed to
perform one or more related functions. For example,
Group 1 is the Engine Air Intake group.
� Variation Number: A group might have several
variations. Parts comprising each variation perform the
same function, but parts lists vary. For example, a 50 Hz
fuel injection pump and a 60 Hz fuel injection pump
perform the same function. However, they are
constructed of different parts. Each of these differences
necessitates the assignment of a group variation number.
� Part Number: The part number identifies an individual
assembly, subassembly, component, or accessory kit.
How to Find Part Numbers
Follow these steps to identify a part:
STEP1: Turn to the SpecificationNumber Index. The first
column lists engine models grouped by generator set
model. The headings across the top identify the groups of
parts that make up the engine. The intersection of the
engine model and the group numbers is the variation
number corresponding to the components of that engine.
Note the variation number.
STEP 2: Find the page number of the group in the Table of
Contents and turn to that page or page forward until you
find the group. Use the drawings and itemized text to
locate the part and its part number.
2 TP-6141 9/01
Specification Number Index
Group No. 1 2a 2b 2c 3 4a 4b 4c 5a 5b 7 8a 8b
Variation Number
Group Title
Engine
Model
3029DF, 60 Hz 1712 2020 2110 2401 -- 9914 9901 1105 1603 1603 9906 9919 1330
3029DF, 50 Hz 1712 2020 2110 2401 -- 9914 9901 1105 1641 1641 9906 9919 1330
3029TF, 60 HZ 1710 2020 2110 2401 -- 9914 9901 1105 16TR 16TR 9906 9919 1330
3029TF, 50 Hz 1710 2020 2110 2401 -- 9914 9901 1105 16TT 16TT 9906 9919 1330
Group No. 9a 9b 10 11a 11b 12a 13a 13b 14 15 18 21a
Variation Number
Group Title
Engine
Model
3029DF, 60 Hz 9902 9903 4004 3008 3008 2802D 1501 1418 3710 1 4499 1901
3029DF, 50 Hz 9902 9903 4004 3008 3008 2802D 1501 1418 3710 1 4499 1901
3029TF, 60 Hz 9902 9903 4006 3008 3008 2802T 1501 1418 3710 1 4499 1901
3029TF, 50 Hz 9902 9903 4006 3008 3008 2802T 1501 1418 3710 1 4499 1901
3TP-6141 9/01
Specification Number Index
Group No. 21b 21c 22a 22b 25 26 39a 39b 42 50 51a 51b 51c
Variation Number
Group TItle
Engine
Model
3029DF, 60 Hz 1299 5906 9915 9916 9928 -- 1 9932 9910 -- 3123 6218 3123
3029DF, 50 Hz 1299 5906 9915 9916 9928 -- 1 9932 9910 -- 3123 6218 3123
3029TF, 60 Hz 1299 5906 9917 9918 9928 1 1 9932 9910 6547 3123 6218 3123
3029TF, 50 Hz 1299 5906 9917 9918 9928 -- 1 9932 9910 65BS 3123 6218 3123
4 TP-6141 9/01
Notes
TP-6141 9/01 5
Group 1: Air Intake
6141
Qty.
Var.
Item Part No. Description 1712
1 222765 Screw, cap 2
2 # Washer, 10.500 x 18 x 1.600 mm 2
3 GM21398 Intake, air 1
4 223532 Gasket 1
5 Not used 1